The Company has long-term gas purchase commitments for the period to 2016 under a take or pay contract. Cash

commitments under the contract are based on contracted volumes at floating quoted market price.

21. POST BALANCE SHEET EVENT

On 31 March 2006, the Company increased its authorised and issued share capital through the issue of £ 9,000,000

fully paid up ordinary shares at par, for cash.

22. RECONCILIATION OF NET ASSETS AND PROFIT UNDER UK GAAP TO IFRS

The Company reported under UK GAAP in its previously published financial statements for the year ended

31 December 2004. The analysis below shows a reconciliation of profit and net assets as reported under UK

GAAP as at 31 December 2004 to the revised profit and net assets under IFRS as reported in these financial sta-

tements. In addition, there is a reconciliation of net assets under UK GAAP to IFRS at the transition date for the

Company, being 1 January 2004.

GM&T GB Aktuell+Finanz korr (Khalifa)  26.05.2006  12:45 Uhr  Seite 51

52

22. RECONCILIATION OF NET ASSETS AND PROFIT UNDER UK GAAP TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

Reconciliation of equity at 1 January 2004 (date of transition to IFRS)

Notes UK GAAP Transition Opening IFRS

adjustment Balance Sheet

to IFRS

GBP £ GBP £ GBP £

Non-current assets
Intangible assets 3 – 800 800

Short leasehold improvements 7,497 – 7,497

Fixtures fittings and equipment 38,286 – 38,286

Motor vehicles 51,915 – 51,915

Deferred tax asset 8,822 (8,822) –

Total non current assets 106,520 (8,022) 98,498

Cash owed by group companies 4,441,513 – 4,441,513

Other amounts owed by group companies 15,802 – 15,802

Fair value of derivative debtors 1 – 39,982,856 39,982,856

Marketable securities receivable – forward contracts 1 – 119,194 119,194

Other debtors 518,790 – 518,790

Prepayments and accrued income 17,158,864 – 17,158,864

Cash at bank and in hand 406,735 – 406,735

Total current assets 22,541,704 40,102,050 62,643,754

Total assets 22,648,224 40,094,028 62,742,252

Obligations under finance leases and

hire purchase contracts 31,333 – 31,333

Trade creditors 3 52,704 (14,939) 37,765

Amounts owed to group companies 15,524,173 – 15,524,173

Fair value of derivative creditors 1 – 33,885,640 33,885,640

Marketable securities payable – forward contracts 1 – 137,113 137,113

Taxation and social security 2,734,065 – 2,734,065

Deferred tax liability – 1,819,688 1,819,688

Accruals and deferred income 933,159 – 933,159

Total liabilities 19,275,434 35,827,502 55,102,936

Net assets 3,372,790 4,266,526 7,639,316

Called up share capital 1,000,000 – 1,000,000

Profit and loss account 1, 2, 3 2,372,790 4,266,526 6,639,316

Total equity 3,372,790 4,266,526 7,639,316

GM&T GB Aktuell+Finanz korr (Khalifa)  26.05.2006  12:45 Uhr  Seite 52

53

22. RECONCILIATION OF NET ASSETS AND PROFIT UNDER UK GAAP TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

Reconciliation of equity at 31 December 2004

Notes UK GAAP Transition Opening IFRS

adjustment Balance Sheet

to IFRS

GBP £ GBP £ GBP £

Non-current assets
Intangible assets 3 – 22,589 22,589

Long leasehold property 5,279,859 – 5,279,859

Short leasehold improvements 6,297 – 6,297

Fixtures, fittings and equipment 367,265 – 367,265

Motor vehicles 50,250 – 50,250

Total non current assets 5,703,671 22,589 5,726,260

Cash owed by group companies 442,412 – 442,412

Other amounts owed by group companies 19,394 – 19,394

Fair value of derivative debtors 1 – 22,089,500 22,089,500

Cash flow hedge-debtors 1 – 1,097,162 1,097,162

Marketable securities receivable – forward contracts 1 – 3,005,636 3,005,636

Other debtors 1,339,515 – 1,339,515

Prepayments and accrued income 42,855,311 – 42,855,311

Cash at bank and in hand 2,572,802 – 2,572,802

Total current assets 47,229,434 26,192,298 73,421,732

Total assets 52,933,105 26,214,887 79,147,992

Obligations under finance leases and hire

purchase contracts 24,540 – 24,540

Trade creditors 2 260,962 341,207 602,169

Amounts owed to group companies 1 25,981,252 – 25,981,252

Fair value of derivative creditors 1 – 13,922,244 13,922,244

Cash flow hedge – creditors 1 – 6,155,716 6,155,716

Taxation and social security 1,105,207 – 1,105,207

Deferred tax liability 2,349 1,738,716 1,741,065

Accruals and deferred income 12,495,356 – 12,495,356

Total liabilities 39,869,666 22,157,883 62,027,549

Net assets 13,063,439 4,057,004 17,120,443

Called up share capital 6,000,000 – 6,000,000

Cash flow hedge reserve 1 – (3,540,989) (3,540,989)

Profit and loss account 1, 2, 3 7,063,439 7,597,993 14,661,432

Total equity 13,063,439 4,057,004 17,120,443

GM&T GB Aktuell+Finanz korr (Khalifa)  26.05.2006  12:45 Uhr  Seite 53

54

22. RECONCILIATION OF NET ASSETS AND PROFIT UNDER UK GAAP TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

Reconciliation of equity at 31 December 2004 (continued)

For the twelve months to 31 December 2004

Notes UK GAAP Transition IFRS

adjustment

to IFRS

REVENUE 1 322,060,333 2,070,039 324,130,372

Cost of sales (313,250,896) – (313,250,896)

Gross profit 8,809,437 2,070,039 10,879,476

Administrative expenses 2, 3 (2,385,420) (334,357) (2,719,777)

OPERATING PROFIT 6,424,017 1,735,682 8,159,699

Interest receivable and similar income 366,494 – 366,494

Interest payable and similar charges 1 (2,472) 3,023,556 3,021,084

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 6,788,039 4,759,238 11,547,277

Tax on profit on ordinary activities (2,097,390) (1,427,771) (3,525,161)

PROFIT FOR THE YEAR 4,690,649 3,331,467 8,022,116

Fair value of derivatives
Under UK GAAP, gains and losses from derivative financial instruments used for hedging purposes are not reco-

gnised in earnings or as adjustments to carrying amounts until the underlying hedged transaction matures or

occurs. IAS 39 requires all derivatives to be recognised at fair value in the balance sheet. Consequently, forward

foreign exchange contracts with a positive fair value of £ 119,194, and forward foreign exchange contracts with a

negative fair value of £ 137,113 have been recognised in the Company balance sheet as at 1 January 2004 with a

related net deferred tax asset of £ 5,376.